

Kody Snodgrass Memorial Foundation, Inc.

832 K-9's Deputy Dogs

5162 S Manatee Ter Homosassa, FL 34446 (352) 302-8319 www.deputydogs.org

832 K-9 Deputy Dogs Foster Home Application/Agreement

This agreement is made and hereby entered into on the date below by and between 832 K-9's Deputy Dogs and Foster Home Applicant as indicated below. Hereafter referred to as Foster Home. A Foster Home is defined as a temporary home for the dog to live in while it awaits placement in our training program. The purpose of this contract is to ensure that this dog gets the highest possible level of care and treatment throughout its stay in our program.

It is understood by all parties that the instances described below do not cover every eventuality, but are representative of the goals of the foster program. Simply put, we hope that our Foster Homes will help our puppies grow into confident, bold and courageous members of the law enforcement community. We also hope that the Foster Homes feel pride and accomplishment in the understanding that we all help in "making a difference" in the lives of our neighbors.

Foster Home understands and agrees to abide by the following items:

- Foster Home agrees to temporarily house and care for the dog(s) belonging to 832 K-9's Deputy Dogs, and to communicate the status of the puppy's progress to Deputy Dogs on a monthly basis (at MINIMUM). Foster will be invited to join an e-mail group to help facilitate communication.
- Foster Home understands and agrees that 832 K-9's Deputy Dogs is the sole and rightful owner of the foster dog(s).
- Foster Home fully agrees and understands that all decisions regarding the dog(s) will be made by 832 K-9's Deputy Dogs.
- Foster Home agrees to treat this animal in a humane and loving way at all times, and to make sure that anyone temporarily caring for the dog(s) will do the same.
- The Foster Home understands that 832 K-9's Deputy Dogs is not responsible for any damage caused by the dog(s) while in foster care. Therefore, Foster Home agrees to confine the dog(s) when it cannot be directly supervised.

- The Foster Home and property shall be inspected by a representative of 832 K-9's Deputy Dogs prior to acceptance into the foster program. Upon acceptance into the foster program, a representative may inquire and make visits during the dog(s) stay at the Foster Home.
- The foster dog(s) shall be fed in amounts to maintain proper body weight. The foster dog(s) shall have access to fresh water at all times.
- It is a requirement that the foster dog(s) has a completely secure fenced area to play and to be exercised in. At no time will the foster dog(s) be allowed off lead when outside a completely fenced area. The foster dog(s) shall never be tied or staked out in a yard for whatever reason.
- The foster dog(s) shall be kept in a safe and clean environment and protected from conditions, experiences, and substances unsafe for any pet.
- The foster dog(s) shall receive training pertinent to developing good manners and socialization skills needed for the dog(s) work. A simple diary is suggested to advise what experiences have been afforded to the foster dog(s). A fostering coach will be available for any and all questions from the foster home.
- Medical care of 832 K-9's Deputy Dogs foster dog(s) must be authorized by a 832 K-9's Deputy Dogs representative. However, in an emergency when seeking approval may jeopardize the dog(s) life, the Foster Home should seek immediate veterinary care. With proper documentation, the Foster Home will be reimbursed for same. Every attempt should be made to use a participating veterinarian for medical attention.

Date:						
Foster Parent:					(Name)	
					(Address)	
					(e-mail)	
					(home pho	one)
					(cell phor	ie)
		_(signature)				_(signature)
Foster Home			832 K-9's	Deputy Dogs	Representative	
Puppy Information	on:					
Name:						
DOB:	Chip #:		AKC#:			
Sex:	Color:					